920-165C-EN
•	 Angle	Beam	Probes
•	 Immersion	Probes
•	 Integrated	Wedge
•	 Curved	Array	Probes
•	 Wedges
PHASED ARRAY INSPECTIONS
Phased Array Probes and Wedges

which is often called elevation.
vii
Ordering Information
NUMBERING SYSTEM USED TO ORDER STANDARD PHASED ARRAY PROBES
5L16-9.6x10-A1-P-2.5-OM
Cable length
Cable type
Casing type
Probe type
Connector typeFrequency
Array type
Number of elements
Active aperture
Elevation
Frequency
1.5	= 1.5 MHz
2.25	= 2.25 MHz
3.5	= 3.5 MHz
5	= 5 MHz
7.5	= 7.5 MHz
10	= 10 MHz
Array type
L	= linear
A	= annular
M	= matrix probe (1.5D, 2D)
CV	(ROC)	= convex in azimuth
CC	(ROC)	= concave in azimuth
CCEV	(ROC)	= elevation focused
Number of elements
Example:
16	= 16 elements
Active Aperture
Active aperture in mm.
Refer to page vi for details.
Elevation
Elevation in mm
Example:
10	= 10 mm
Probe type
A	= angle beam with external
wedge
NW	= near-wall
PWZ	= weld inspection angle beam
W	= angle beam with integrated
wedge
I	= immersion
DGS	= DGS inspection/Atlas (AVG
probe)
AWS	= AWS inspection
Casing type
Casing type for a given probe type
Cable type
P	= PVC outer
M	= metal armor outer
Cable length
Cable length in m
2.5	= 2.5 m
5	= 5 m
10	= 10 m
Connector type
OM	= OmniScan® connector
HY	= Hypertronics™ connector
OL	= OmniScan Connector with
conventional UT channel
on element 1 (LEMO® 00
connector)
GLOSSARY USED TO ORDER PHASED ARRAY PROBES (Typical options shown)
ROC: radius of curvature (mm)
viii www.olympus-ims.comviii
Phased array probes application matrix

Wedge type
Probe mounting
NUMBERING SYSTEM USED TO ORDER WEDGES FOR ANGLE BEAM PROBES
SA1-N60S-IHC-AOD8
Options
Wave type
Refracted angle in steel
Pipe diameter
Curvature type
17
Part number Probe type Nominal refracted
beam angle (in steel) Sweep (°) Probe
orientation
Wedge dimensions (mm)
L W W* H
SA00-0L A00 0° LW N/A Normal 16 12 N/A 12
SA00-N45S A00 45° SW 30 to 60 Normal 21 12 N/A 13
SA00-N60S A00 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 21 14 N/A 13
SA0-0L A0 0° LW N/A Normal 23 12 N/A 11
SA0-N45S A0 45° SW 30 to 60 Normal 32 18 N/A 20
SA0-N45L A0 45° LW 30 to 60 Normal 28 11 N/A 25
SA0-N60S A0 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 32 18 N/A 21
SA1-0L A1 0° LW N/A Normal 29 30 10 20
SA1-N60S A1 60° SW 30 to 70 Normal 30 30 40 16
SA1-N60L A1 60° LW 45 to 70 Normal 28 30 40 21
SA1-L45S A1 45° SW −30 to 30 Lateral 45 35 45 27
SA1-L45L A1 45° LW −30 to 30 Lateral 45 35 45 42
SA2-0L A2 0° LW N/A Normal 65 30 40 20
SA2-N60L A2 60° LW 30 to 70 Normal 79 30 40 50
SA2-N55S A2 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 69 30 40 43
SA3-0L A3 0° LW N/A Normal 38 37 50 20
SA3-N45S A3 45° SW 30 to 60 Normal 55 37 50 30
SA3-N45L A3 45° LW 30 to 60 Normal 55 37 50 49
SA3-N60S A3 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 58 37 50 32
SA3-N60L A3 60° LW 45 to 70 Normal 53 37 50 40
SA4-0L A4 0° LW N/A Normal 59 47 55 20
SA4-N45S A4 45° SW 30 to 60 Normal 90 47 55 51
SA4-N45L A4 45° LW 30 to 60 Normal 88 47 55 85
SA4-N60S A4 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 86 47 55 45
SA4-N60L A4 60° LW 45 to 70 Normal 83 47 55 68
SA5-0L A5 0° LW N/A Normal 38 45 55 20
SA5-N45S A5 45° SW 30 to 60 Normal 57 47 55 37
SA5-N60S A5 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 46 43 55 25
SA5-N60L A5 60° LW 45 to 70 Normal 39 50 55 41
SA10-0L A10 0° LW −30 to 30 Normal 25 23 40 20
SA10-N55S A10 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 23 23 40 14
SA10-N60L A10 60° LW 30 to 70 Normal 26 23 40 30
SA11-0L A11 0° LW −30 to 30 Normal 35 23 40 23
SA11-N55S A11 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 41 23 40 29
SA11-N60L A11 60° LW 30 to 70 Normal 66 23 40 41
SA12-0L A12 0° LW −30 to 30 Normal 62 23 40 53
SA12-N55S A12 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 58 23 40 23
SA12-N60L A12 60° LW 30 to 70 Normal 26 23 40 30
SAWS1-N60S AWS1 60° SW 45 to 70 Normal 45 38 N/A 30
SAWS1-0L AWS1 0° LW -30 to 30 Normal 38 38 N/A 40
SNW1-0L NW1 0° LW N/A Normal 66 32 32 22
SNW1-0L-WP5 NW1 0° LW N/A Normal 66 32 32 22
Wedge specifications and dimensions
18 www.olympus-ims.com
Part number Probe type Nominal refracted
beam angle (in steel) Sweep (°) Probe
orientation
Wedge dimensions (mm)
L W W* H
SNW1-0L-IHC-C NW1 0° LW N/A Normal 66 32 32 22
SNW2-0L NW2 0° LW N/A Normal 26 32 32 22
SNW2-0L-WP5 NW2 0° LW N/A Normal 26 32 32 22
SNW3-0L NW3 0° LW N/A Normal 130 32 32 22
SNW3-0L-WP5 NW3 0° LW N/A Normal 130 32 32 22
SPWZ1-0L PWZ1 0° LW N/A Normal 75 30 40 20
SPWZ1-N55S REV-C PWZ1 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 87 30 40 45
SPWZ3-0L PWZ3 0° LW N/A Normal 40 30 40 20
SPWZ3-N55S PWZ3 55° SW 30 to 70 Normal 65 30 40 38